#### 06/12/2015 503348765

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3395385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARANON COMPANY, L.P.	06/12/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, LLC	
Street Address:	780 W. GRANADA BLVD., SUITE 200	
City:	ORMOND BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6324262
Patent Number:	6920204
Patent Number:	7609819
Patent Number:	6912271
Patent Number:	7310412
Patent Number:	7151821
Patent Number:	7949104

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: sara.mooney@skadden.com

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: FOUR TIMES SQUARE Address Line 2: **MEGAN MANFRED** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110690/19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN MANFRED
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Manfred/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

# Total Attachments: 4 source=Patent Release (Senior)#page1.tif source=Patent Release (Senior)#page2.tif source=Patent Release (Senior)#page3.tif source=Patent Release (Senior)#page4.tif

### **PATENT RELEASE**

THIS PATENT RELEASE is made as of June 12, 2015 by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent for the Lenders ("Agent").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Emergency Communications Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2011 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain patents (the "<u>Patents</u>") and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2011 at Reel 027048, Frame 0084; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Patent and Patent Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):
  - (i) all of the Grantor's Patents, including those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;
  - (ii) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions of the foregoing; and
  - (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Patent.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral.
- 3. Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Patent Release.

- 4. Agent shall take all further actions and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Patent Release, at Grantor's sole expense, and without representation or warranty by Agent.
- 5. This Patent Release is made under and governed by the laws of the State of Illinois applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such State, without regard to conflicts of laws principles.
- 6. This Patent Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and delivered by facsimile or otherwise electronically, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same document.

Patent Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

Name: Robert E. Kircher III

Title: Managing Director

Patent Release

# SCHEDULE 1

# PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Country	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
USA	Method and system for automated delivery of nontruncated messages	6324262	11/27/01
USA	Thundercall, the call before the storm	6920204	7/19/05
USA	Systems and methods for delivering personalized storm warning messages	7609819	10/27/09
USA	Personalized recorded message via message delivery system	6912271	6/28/05
USA	Personalized recorded message via message delivery system	7310412	12/18/07
USA	Real Call message delivery system with echo cancellation	7151821	12/19/06
USA	Message delivery system with echo cancellation	7949104	5/24/11

Patent Release

**RECORDED: 06/12/2015**